(C) Parental Liability.  Pursuant to Sec. 895.035, Wis. 

Stats., the parents of an unemancipated minor shall be liable 

for the destruction or damage of property caused by the willful, 

malicious, or wanton act of such child.  Such liability shall 

not exceed Two Thousand Five Hundred ($2,500.00) Dollars.  Any 

person or entity injured by a violation of this Section by a 

minor child shall be advised of the rights and remedies available 

under Sec. 895.035, Wis. Stats. (Created by Ord. 535 – 1.21.2025) 

(D) Graffiti. “Graffiti” is any drawing, figure,